PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4927766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY G. BENDIS	04/21/2018
LESLIE E. FRILLING	04/22/2018
JOHN D. MURRAY	04/20/2018
ROBERT L. CAFFERATA	04/22/2018
GARY A. GRANFIELD	04/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	4446 HENDRICKS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15505731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

GPL@SLEPATENTS.COM Email:

GLENN P. LADWIG **Correspondent Name:** PO BOX 142950 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RHL.100X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN P. LADWIG
SIGNATURE:	/GLENNPLADWIG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 045611 FRAME: 0162



PATENT REEL: 045611 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR SINGLE-USE KITS AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed February 22, 2017, Serial No. 15/505,731,

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with REVITICELL HOLDINGS, LLC at the time the said invention was made, we, the undersigned, are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to REVITICELL HOLDINGS, LLC or its designee;

WHEREAS, REVITICELL HOLDINGS, LLC has converted to REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC. and has designated REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of DELAWARE, and having an office at 4446 Hendricks Avenue, Suite 125, Jacksonville, Florida 32207, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
APRIL , 2018
Signed
CREGORY G. BENDIS Address: 418 Worth Dr E
Address: 4418 Worth Dr E Jacksonville, FL 32207
WITNESS 1:
$\int \int dn dn dn$
Signature: Nauf M Lodo
Printed Name: David M GOODING
Date: 4/21/2018
WITNESS 2:
1 + 1.
Land Palling
Signature: 41 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Printed Name: anel Chie
A 171/2018
Date: 4 / Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of April ,20/8. Signed LESLIE E. FRILLING Address: 1223 Palm Drive Fruit Cove, FL 32259
WITNESS 1:
Printed Name: 16w AAD SEE Date: MAL 22- 2018
WITNESS 2:
Signature: Saur Cee Printed Name: Dawn Cee Date: April 22, 2018
Date: April 22, 2018

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Do	cket No. R	CHL.1007
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	ercunto set m	y hand this	20 "	day o
Apr. /, 20/8.				Transfer of the second
Signed (70) Address: 168 Jac	MD. MURR Norton Hill eksonville, FL	My AV Dr. 32225	·	
WITNESS 1: Signature:				
Signature: [/W] Lilly DIN	Maryaman damaga " (P)" - Maryan " (M) philippin (M) (M)			
Printed Name: KOX/III/F61F4	<u> </u>			
Date: CH-20-15				

WITNESS 2:

J	Merry	Ash-V		
Signature:				and American Ka
Printed Name:	Werd	1.1151	(<u>)</u> " []	,
Dota:	4/20	18	,	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	Docket No. RHL.100X ve hereunto set my hand this 22 day of
APau , 2018 Signed Address:	ROBERT L. CAFFERATA 4794 Hillsborough Circle
WITNESS 1:	Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Simon like the total	

Signature: John Williams
Printed Name. John H. Werhauff
Date: 4/22/18
WITNESS 2:
Signature: Way Judinan
Printed Name: MARK FRIEDWAN
Date: 4-2-18

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 st day of April , 20 18.
Signed GARY A. GRANFIELD Address: 4463 Worth Dr. E. Jacksonville, FL 32207
WITNESS 1:
Signature: Christin Honolield Printed Name: Christin Granfield
Date: April 21, 2018
WITNESS 2:
Signature:
Printed Name: 1 MADE Some Riyad:
Date: April 21 , 2018

	~	\sim			*	TT	-31	-3	
A	•		8	4	. 17		и:	H.	٠
$\overline{}$	17	17		1 T	Τ.	1			

REVITICELL HOLDINGS, INC.

Signature:

Printed Name: OBEG SENDIS

Title:

Date: 4/21/8

RECORDED: 04/23/2018